
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified (75% = 13 Laps) 

No. 
71 

104 
111 
37 
21 

112 
82 
2 

45 
331 
77 

979 
44 
90 
18 

10 

Class 
F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

Name 
DIEGO D. SAID - FPRA 
FLAVIANO RAMOS - FAUESC 
ROBERTO MARGEON - FPRA 
WESLEY PIVA - FAUESC 
LEANDRO FERREIRA - FAUESC 
RODRIGO DE MORAES - FPRA 
CARLOS ANDREY JUNIOR 
SAMURAI SAM - FPRA 
NESTOR FERENS 
VICENTE RANDO  - FPRA 
THIAGO FUCK - FAUESC 
ARMANDO DI NARDO Fo - FPRA 
GABRIEL V. SERTA - FPRA 
JOÃO VICTOR MACENA - FPRA 
ALEXANDRE BITTENCOURT - FPRA 

MARCELO KROTH DA SILVA 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
16 

8 

Total Tm 
15:30.147 

15:30.339 

15:34.226 

15:35.817 

15:35.917 

15:42.588 

15:42.651 

15:42.757 

15:43.080 

15:44.430 

15:46.678 

15:47.300 

15:58.455 

16:02.667 

14:26.700 

8:03.954 

Diff 

0.192 
4.079 
5.670 
5.770 

12.441 
12.504 
12.610 
12.933 
14.283 
16.531 
17.153 
28.308 
32.520 
2 Laps 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 
47.252 
47.335 
47.391 
47.385 
47.488 
47.807 
47.542 
47.571 
47.817 
47.969 
47.684 
48.015 
48.329 
48.716 
48.446 

50.240 

In Lap 
12 
15 
12 
7 

11 
12 
11 
7 

18 
16 
11 
11 
11 
18 
2 

5 

Equipe 
JAMIR 

MEGA KART 

ACQUAFORT / BODEBROWN 

BODEBROWN 

SAMURAI OVOS 

TRANSGIRES / GOODYEAR / FACCHINI 

CONFRARIA 

NILSON CAMINHOES 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.192 

Avg. Speed 

87,083 

Best Lap Tm 

47.252 

Best Speed 

95,234 

Best Lap by 

71 - DIEGO D. SAID - FPRA 
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Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Cronoelo 

 COPA SUPER PARANÁ DE KART 2018 2a Etapa 
F4/F4 MASTER 

2a BATERIA - F4 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:04:40 

KARTODROMO RACELAND  1,250 km 

20/05/2018 14:00 


